
100m · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:58 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 4 Perrin Magee (2011) GBR North Devon AC 121 13.52 PB
2 5 Harrison McConnell (2012) ENG Exeter Harriers 129 13.61 PB
3 6 Finley Oluwatobi Eales (2011) ENG City of Plymouth AC 57 13.89 SB
4 2 Hugo Keir (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 106 14.29 PB
5 7 Matthew Thomas (2012) GBR Bideford AAC 195 14.66 SB
6 3 Finley Coogan (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 38 14.77 PB

100m · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:02 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Sam Barber (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 8 13.01 PB
2 5 Akein Budmina Nanayakkara (2011) G… Exeter Harriers 142 13.40 PB
3 2 Xander Jack Keevil Rickford (2011) G… Exeter Harriers 163 13.45 PB
4 4 Jack James Thornhill (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 197 13.54
5 3 George Henry England (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 61 13.81 SB

100m · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:06 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Joe Wake (2008) GBR Tavistock AC 226 11.53 PB
2 5 Aaron Oliver Smith (2007) GBR Exeter Harriers 177 11.65 PB
3 3 Sam Stevens (2009) GBR Exeter Harriers 184 11.67 PB
4 4 Jack Williams (2008) ENG Exeter Harriers 231 11.79
5 7 Fred Thorne (2007) GBR Exeter Harriers 241 12.00 PB
6 2 Samuel Kelly (2007) GBR Newton Abbot AC 107 13.66 PB

100m · Men · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:10 · Wind: -1.8
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 4 Adam James Dingley (2007) GBR City of Plymouth AC 51 11.42
2 3 Joshua James Bailey Taylor (2006) G… Exeter Harriers 190 11.58
3 5 Ashton Robert Gifford-Groves (2006)… Tavistock AC 77 11.86
4 6 Charlie Edward Eisinger (2005) GBR Exeter Uni AC 60 12.08 PB
5 2 Maurice Gavin Roger Sainsbury (2005… Exeter Uni AC 168 12.30 PB
6 7 Charlie Omara Nyeko-Lacek (2006) G… Exeter Harriers 239 13.49 PB

100m · Men · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 11:14 · Wind: +0.9
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 Tobias Clayden (2002) GBR City of Plymouth AC 36 11.43 SB
2 Leon Biaggi (2003) GBR Exeter Harriers 18 11.61
3 Zachary Griffiths-Moreton (2004) GBR City of Plymouth AC 83 11.68 SB
4 Brook Adnitt (1997) GBR City of Plymouth AC 3 11.78
5 Cellan Robinson (2001) GBR Exeter 164 12.09
6 Theo Hillary (2003) GBR Exeter Uni AC 93 12.30 PB
7 Andrew John Morey (1972) GBR Newton Abbot AC 141 12.44 SB
8 Derek Mardles (1948) GBR Exeter Harriers 240 17.04 PB

100m · Girls · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:54 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Annalise Rose Little (2012) GBR Torbay AAC 117 14.19 PB
2 6 Leonora Monica Noonan (2012) GBR South Devon AC 144 14.49 PB
3 4 Oceana Emerald Tara Tolfree (2013) G… Erme Valley Harriers 198 16.04 PB
4 2 Elizabeth Clarke (2013) GBR City of Plymouth AC 35 16.29 PB

100m · Women · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 10:40 · Wind: -1.2
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Hannah Bolt (2002) GBR Exeter Uni AC 22 12.90
2 4 Rebecca Roots (1999) ENG Torbay AAC 166 12.94 SB
3 6 Harriet Reese (2002) GBR Exeter Uni AC 160 14.18
4 2 Pippa McCarthy (2002) GBR Exeter Uni AC 128 14.44 SB

5 Ellie Beynon (2004) GBR Exeter Uni AC 17 DNS

& U20W 100m · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:44 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 4 Olivia Jane Hayes (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 88 12.10 PB
2 5 Keeley Jane Little (2008) GBR Torbay AAC 118 12.11 PB
3 6 Tara Green (2007) GBR City of Plymouth AC 81 13.04 PB
4 3 Evie Lacey (2008) GBR City of Plymouth AC 111 13.70
5 7 Millie Westwood (2008) ENG City of Plymouth AC 229 14.09
6 2 Hannah Carr (2007) GBR South Devon AC 32 14.28 SB

Final 100m · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:48 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Annabelle Fasuba (2011) GBR City of Plymouth AC 67 12.11 CR
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2 4 Zola Joanna Baptiste Taylor (2009) E… Exeter Harriers 191 13.05
3 6 Sophia Ingham (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 101 13.05 PB
4 1 Isla Perry (2011) GBR South Devon AC 150 13.06 PB
5 7 Frankie Grace Skelly (2010) ENG Torbay AAC 176 13.26 PB
6 3 Madeleine Davis-Hull (2009) GBR North Devon AC 46 13.27 SB
7 2 Amelie Barfield (2010) GBR North Devon AC 9 13.70 PB
8 8 Zoe Ann Capel (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 31 13.90 SB

200m · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:01 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Finley Oluwatobi Eales (2011) ENG City of Plymouth AC 57 28.55 PB
2 7 Hugo Keir (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 106 29.41 PB
3 6 George Hilton (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 94 29.55 PB
4 4 Henry Gardiner (2011) GBR South Devon AC 75 29.84 SB
5 3 George Robert Cann (2012) GBR Bideford AAC 30 32.55 PB

2 Matthew Thomas (2012) GBR Bideford AAC 195 DNS

200m · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:04 · Wind: -0.2
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 8 Sam Barber (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 8 26.52 PB
2 2 Xander Jack Keevil Rickford (2011) G… Exeter Harriers 163 27.14 PB
3 4 Jack James Thornhill (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 197 27.35 PB
4 5 Akein Budmina Nanayakkara (2011) G… Exeter Harriers 142 28.13 PB
5 3 Patrick Metson (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 134 28.24 SB
6 6 George Henry England (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 61 28.83 SB

7 Dylan Thomas (2011) GBR North Devon AC 194 DNS

200m · Men · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 13:13 · Wind: +0.7
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 1 Christian Pugsley (1996) GBR Exeter Harriers 155 23.50 PB
2 3 Zachary Griffiths-Moreton (2004) GBR City of Plymouth AC 83 23.55 SB
3 6 Brook Adnitt (1997) GBR City of Plymouth AC 3 23.63 SB
4 7 Cellan Robinson (2001) GBR Exeter 164 24.43 SB
5 5 Theo Hillary (2003) GBR Exeter Uni AC 93 25.42 PB
6 4 Neal Edwards (1972) GBR City of Plymouth AC 59 25.45 PB
7 2 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR Newton Abbot AC 95 27.50 SB
8 8 Derek Mardles (1948) GBR Exeter Harriers 240 35.30 PB

Leon Biaggi (2003) GBR Exeter Harriers 18 DNS
Kit Oliver-Stevens (2002) GBR Exeter Harriers 145 DNS

U17M & U20M 200m · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:07 · Wind: -0.7
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Sam Stevens (2009) GBR Exeter Harriers 184 23.23 PB
2 8 Joe Wake (2008) GBR Tavistock AC 226 23.23 PB
3 6 James Larkin (2005) GBR Torbay AAC 115 23.44 =PB
4 7 Aaron Oliver Smith (2007) GBR Exeter Harriers 177 23.57 PB
5 3 Jack Williams (2008) ENG Exeter Harriers 231 23.99
6 4 Charlie Edward Eisinger (2005) GBR Exeter Uni AC 60 24.53 PB
7 1 Charlie Omara Nyeko-Lacek (2006) G… Exeter Harriers 239 26.13 PB
8 2 Samuel Kelly (2007) GBR Newton Abbot AC 107 27.70 PB

200m · Girls · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:56 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Annalise Rose Little (2012) GBR Torbay AAC 117 29.17 PB
2 4 Carys Eilieh Woodhead (2011) ENG Bideford AAC 233 29.72
3 3 Eleanor Strawbridge (2011) GBR North Devon AC 185 30.56 PB
4 7 Eryn Evelyn Hoey (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 96 31.95 PB
5 6 Harriet Rogers (2012) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 165 32.63 PB
6 2 Isla Parkin (2011) GBR North Devon AC 148 32.98 SB

200m · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:48 · Wind: -0.3
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Annabelle Fasuba (2011) GBR City of Plymouth AC 67 25.03 CR, PB
2 8 Isla Perry (2011) GBR South Devon AC 150 26.34 PB
3 3 Madeleine Davis-Hull (2009) GBR North Devon AC 46 27.07 SB
4 4 Zola Joanna Baptiste Taylor (2009) E… Exeter Harriers 191 27.50
5 2 Frankie Grace Skelly (2010) ENG Torbay AAC 176 27.52 PB
6 1 Amelie Barfield (2010) GBR North Devon AC 9 28.42 PB
7 6 Katie hill (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 92 29.26
8 7 Zoe Ann Capel (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 31 29.72 SB

200m · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:45 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
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1 4 Keeley Jane Little (2008) GBR Torbay AAC 118 25.07
2 3 Evie Lacey (2008) GBR City of Plymouth AC 111 28.07 =PB
3 2 Millie Westwood (2008) ENG City of Plymouth AC 229 29.40

5 Robyn Summers (2009) GBR Tavistock AC 186 DNS

200m · Women · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:35 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Olivia Jane Hayes (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 88 25.64 SB
2 6 Amber Daisy Drake (2008) GBR North Devon AC 53 27.89 PB
3 4 Isobelle Charlotte Beer (2005) ENG North Devon AC 14 28.20 SB
4 5 Isla Elizabeth Bryson (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 27 28.75 PB
5 2 Evie Lauren Rowe (2007) GBR Exeter Harriers 167 28.90 PB

200m · Women · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 12:40 · Wind: +0.1
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Hanna Ulvede (2004) GBR City of Plymouth AC 225 25.66 PB
2 4 Rebecca Roots (1999) ENG Torbay AAC 166 26.77 SB
3 2 Harriet Reese (2002) GBR Exeter Uni AC 160 28.69 SB
4 5 Pippa McCarthy (2002) GBR Exeter Uni AC 128 29.39 SB

300m · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 16:20
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 2 Sam Barber (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 8 43.65 PB
2 3 Akein Budmina Nanayakkara (2011) G… Exeter Harriers 142 44.68 PB

300m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:15
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Keeley Jane Little (2008) GBR U17 Torbay AAC 118 40.55 CR
2 4 Nia Harradine-Cole (2008) GBR U17 City of Plymouth AC 84 41.88 SB
3 6 Sophia Ingham (2010) ENG U15 Exeter Harriers 101 44.85 PB
4 7 Robyn Summers (2009) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 186 46.82 PB
5 3 Darcie Alice Benson (2011) GBR U15 Exeter Harriers 16 47.58 PB
6 8 Ellie McLaughlin (2011) GBR U15 Newton Abbot AC 131 49.33 PB

2 Katharine Dearden-Watts (2009) GBR U15 Exeter Harriers 48 DNS

400m · Men · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 16:30
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Rory George Summers (2007) GBR City of Plymouth AC 187 49.14 CR
2 4 Nicolas Maczugowski (2006) GBR City of Plymouth AC 120 50.11 PB
3 2 Harry Lazenby (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 116 50.38 PB

5 James Larkin (2005) GBR Torbay AAC 115 DNS

400m · Men · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 16:40
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Calum Hart (1997) GBR Exeter Harriers 85 49.97 PB
2 2 Wilbert Purser-Mountford (1999) GBR Exeter Harriers 157 52.65 PB
3 5 Brook Adnitt (1997) GBR City of Plymouth AC 3 52.75 SB

4 Kit Oliver-Stevens (2002) GBR Exeter Harriers 145 DNS

400m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:35
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Hanna Ulvede (2004) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 225 59.25 SB
2 2 Amber Daisy Drake (2008) GBR U17 North Devon AC 53 1:00.93 PB
3 5 Evie Lauren Rowe (2007) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 167 1:04.27 PB

4 Isla Elizabeth Bryson (2006) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 27 DNS

800m · Mixed Youth · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:20
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 4 George Hilton (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 94 2:28.25 PB
2 2 Henry Gardiner (2011) GBR South Devon AC 75 2:34.14 PB
3 5 Carys Eilieh Woodhead (2011) ENG Bideford AAC 233 2:34.27 PB
4 6 Annalise Rose Little (2012) GBR Torbay AAC 117 2:41.22
5 3 Finley Coogan (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 38 2:43.67
6 1 Hugo Keir (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 106 2:44.89 PB
7 8 Harriet Rogers (2012) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 165 2:52.35 PB
8 7 Ava Parish (2013) ENG Exeter Harriers 147 3:15.92 PB

U15B & U17M 800m · Mixed Youth · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:35
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 2 Caleb Alexander Gifford-Groves (2… Tavistock AC 78 1:58.83 PB
2 3 Cameron thomas (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 192 2:01.64 PB
3 6 George Peter House (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 98 2:10.59 PB
4 5 Miles Cousins (2009) GBR Exeter Harriers 40 2:14.49 PB
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5 4 Stan Smith (2009) ENG North Devon AC 178 2:15.55 PB
6 1 Adam Foster (2010) ENG North Devon AC 72 2:17.54 SB

U15G & U17W 800m · Mixed Youth · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:25
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 6 Isla Rebecca Bater (2011) GBR North Devon AC 12 2:21.78 SB
2 1 Elsie Rose Goodspeed (2010) ENG City of Plymouth AC 80 2:26.32 PB
3 3 Isla Mayne (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 126 2:29.30 SB
4 8 Lyra Mae Woollam-Dalling (2009)… North Devon AC 234 2:34.34
5 2 Olivia Divall (2009) GBR Tavistock AC 52 2:44.30 PB
6 5 Anya Sophia Mcaulay (2009) GBR Tavistock AC 127 2:51.00 PB

4 Eleanor Foster (2008) GBR North Devon AC 73 DNS
7 Katharine Dearden-Watts (2009) G… Exeter Harriers 48 DNS
9 Rosie Davis (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 45 DNS

U20W, SW, U20M & SM 800m · Mixed · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:45
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 7 Daniel Newman (2002) GBR City of Plymouth AC 143 2:01.35 SB
2 9 Sam Barnaby (2006) ENG Torbay AAC 10 2:01.86 PB
3 5 Lucy Milliner (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 138 2:11.71 CR, PB
4 8 Emma Powell (2002) GBR Western Tempo 153 2:14.52 PB
5 2 Kate Bain (2005) GUE Guernsey AC 7 2:15.22
6 1 Inca Padfield (2002) GBR Western Tempo 146 2:15.97 PB
7 3 Molly May Shorey (2007) GBR City of Plymouth AC 172 2:16.91 PB
8 6 Isla Elizabeth Bryson (2006) GBR Exeter Harriers 27 2:20.00 SB
9 4 Imogen Kate Evans (2004) GBR Taunton AC 63 2:23.56

1500m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Jamie Ross MacDonald (2004) GBR Senior EXE 119 4:02.77 PB
2 Charlie George Wright (2005) GBR U20 Exeter Uni AC 235 4:03.76 PB
3 Kit Evans Lombe (2003) GBR Senior Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 64 4:07.46 PB
4 Isaac Lamerton (2009) GBR U17 City of Plymouth AC 114 4:33.85 PB
5 Steve Adams (1971) GBR M50 Exeter Harriers 2 4:46.28 PB

Rupert Montgomery Benbow Ferguso… Senior Exeter Uni AC 68 DNS
Tom Davies (1982) GBR M40 Erme Valley Harriers 44 DNS

1500m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 15:48
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Olivia Steer (2009) GBR U17 Exeter Harriers 183 4:35.86 PB
2 Eleanor Foster (2008) GBR U17 North Devon AC 73 4:39.79 PB
3 Bethany Wallis (2002) ENG Senior Western Tempo 227 4:47.66 PB

Innes Oriole Fitzgerald (2006) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 70 DNS
Miley Lake (2009) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 112 DNS

1500m · Mixed Youth · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jacob Adams (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 1 4:48.48 PB
2 Finley Oluwatobi Eales (2011) ENG City of Plymouth AC 57 5:08.81 PB
3 Eleanor Strawbridge (2011) GBR North Devon AC 185 5:29.18
4 George Robert Cann (2012) GBR Bideford AAC 30 5:34.98 PB
5 Jack Samuel Burrough (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 28 5:37.54 PB

1500m · Mixed Youth · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 15:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Thomas Albert Hennessey (2011)… Tavistock AC 89 4:32.10
2 Ben Picton (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 151 4:34.88 PB
3 Timothy Lambeck Falle (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 66 4:40.57 PB
4 Joseph Steer (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 182 4:41.29 PB
5 Miles Cousins (2009) GBR Exeter Harriers 40 4:41.72 PB
6 Freddie James Whybrow (2011) G… Tavistock AC 230 4:41.91 PB
7 Leon Snell (2010) GBR Torbay AAC 179 4:47.37 PB
8 Ellie Birchall (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 19 4:55.01 PB
9 Ella Jane Richards (F20, T20) (201… Torbay AAC 162 4:57.01 SB

Marlow Kirby (2011) GBR Torbay AAC 110 DNS
Isabella Lucie Mercer (2010) ENG North Devon AC 133 DNS

U15, U17, U20 & Sen 3000m · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 12:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Hugo Hewitt (2001) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 91 8:37.53 CR, PB
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2 Zechariah Cohen (1998) GBR Senior Plymouth 37 8:37.79 PB
3 Oscar Purchase (2009) GBR U15 Exeter Harriers 156 9:20.29 PB
4 Luke Tremayne Hayes (2009) ENG U17 Erme Valley Harriers 87 9:32.77 PB
5 Leo Frederik Dallmeier Cottle (201… U15 Exeter Harriers 42 9:48.38 PB
6 Connor Duffin (2009) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 55 9:54.65 PB
7 Isaac Malton (2011) GBR U15 Exeter Harriers 124 10:13.61
8 Reuben Sebag-Montefiore (2009)… U17 Tavistock AC 169 10:14.59 PB
9 Eloise Isabelle Davies (2004) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 43 10:55.18 SB
10 Mia Lucy Edwards (2003) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 237 11:02.24 PB
11 Paige Grace Quinn (2009) GBR U17 Torbay AAC 158 12:27.25 SB

Henry Birchall (2007) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 20 DNS
Will Birchall (2008) GBR U17 Exeter Harriers 21 DNS
Arabella Kennaird-Melling (2008)… U17 Exeter Harriers 108 DNS
Ruth Dearden-Watts (2011) GBR U15 Exeter Harriers 49 DNS

5000m · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 14:50
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 James McKibbin (T20) (1998) GBR Senior North Devon AC 130 15:33.56
2 Matthew Gilvear (2006) GBR U20 Erme Valley Harriers 79 15:55.56
3 Matthew James (2002) GBR Senior Southampton AC 103 16:10.43 SB
4 Felix Bellamy (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 15 16:14.61 PB
5 Joe Milton (2004) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 140 16:18.72
6 Luke Reynolds (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 161 16:58.44 PB
7 William Martos-Harvey (2005) GBR U20 Exeter Uni AC 125 17:36.10 SB
8 Adam Holland (1987) GBR M35 Tavistock AC 97 17:58.93 PB
9 Millie Charlotte Evie Porter (2003)… Senior Exeter 152 18:06.30
10 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR M40 Newton Abbot AC 95 19:23.52 SB
11 Samantha Jane Lake (1978) GBR W45 Tavistock AC 113 19:57.64 CR

Devin Coombes (2002) WAL Senior Exeter 39 DNF
Thomas Reed (2003) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 159 DNF
Tom Maloney (2003) GBR Senior Hercules Wimbledon AC 123 DNS

2000m Steeplechase · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:55
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Jonathan Finley Squires (2007) GBR U20 City of Plymouth AC 180 7:11.72 PB
2 Iain McWass (1982) GBR M40 Plymouth Harriers 132 8:10.07 PB

Rich Bond (1988) GBR Senior RAF Athletics 23 DNS

70m Hurdles (68.6cm / 7m) · Girls · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:20 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 7 Rumi Sieff (2011) GBR North Devon AC 174 14.33 PB
2 3 Oceana Emerald Tara Tolfree (2013) G… Erme Valley Harriers 198 14.85 PB
3 2 Eliza Walton (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 228 15.10 PB
4 6 Indra Sieff (2013) GBR North Devon AC 173 15.24 PB
5 4 Elizabeth Clarke (2013) GBR City of Plymouth AC 35 16.21 PB
6 5 Chisiah Talwar (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 189 16.26 PB

75m Hurdles (76.2cm / 7.5m) · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:10 · Wind: -1.0
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Harrison McConnell (2012) ENG Exeter Harriers 129 12.28 CR, PB
2 2 Luca Jai Shillabeer (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 170 14.03 PB
3 4 Elliott Barrett (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 11 16.30 PB

75m Hurdles (76.2cm / 7.5m) · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:15 · Wind: +0.2
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 2 Darcie Alice Benson (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 16 13.18 PB
2 4 Megan Johnson (2010) GBR Newton Abbot AC 104 13.28
3 5 Isla Perry (2011) GBR South Devon AC 150 13.46 PB
4 3 Olivia Divall (2009) GBR Tavistock AC 52 14.10

80m Hurdles · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 14:00 · Wind: -2.5
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result
1 4 Isabella Trowell (2009) GBR U17 Erme Valley Harriers 199 12.99 PB
2 5 Lauren Booker (2008) GBR U17 Newton Abbot AC 25 13.14 PB

2 Dylan Thomas (2011) GBR U15 North Devon AC 194 DNS

100m Hurdles · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 15:30 · Wind: +0.0
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result

Rule TR22.6.2[D]: Displacing a hurdle in an illegal way
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1 4 Emily Tyrrell (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Harriers 200 14.28 CR, SB
2 3 Hannah Bolt (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 22 15.65 PB
3 6 Lauren Carr (2007) GBR U20 South Devon AC 33 16.05 PB
4 2 Isobelle Charlotte Beer (2005) ENG U20 North Devon AC 14 16.64 PB

5 Tara Green (2007) GBR U20 City of Plymouth AC 81 DQ
TR22.6.2[D]

8 Ian Allen (1966) GBR M55 Yeovil Olympiads AC 6 DNS

Rule TR22.6.2[D]: Displacing a hurdle in an illegal way

110m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 15:20 · Wind: -1.1
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Joshua James Bailey Taylor (2006) G… U20 Exeter Harriers 190 13.93 CR, PB
2 5 Tobias Clayden (2002) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 36 16.35

2 Adam James Dingley (2007) GBR U20 City of Plymouth AC 51 DNS

300m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:15
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 2 Isabella Trowell (2009) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 199 50.34 PB
2 3 Mia Forbes (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 71 54.96 PB

400m Hurdles · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 10:25
Place Lane Athlete Age group Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Nicolas Maczugowski (2006) GBR U20 City of Plymouth AC 120 54.01 CR, PB
2 7 Matthew Sumner (1992) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 188 58.23 SB
3 4 Neal Edwards (1972) GBR M50 City of Plymouth AC 59 1:01.78 PB
4 2 Evie Lauren Rowe (2007) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 167 1:10.33 PB

High Jump · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rowan Alexander-Kemp (2010) GBR South Devon AC 5 1.52 PB
2 Patrick Metson (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 134 1.50 PB

Dylan Thomas (2011) GBR North Devon AC 194 DNS

Attempts · High Jump · Boys · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rowan Alexander-Kemp (2010) GBR 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.52 / o 1.54 / xxx
2 Patrick Metson (2011) GBR 1.35 / xo 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xxo 1.52 / xxx

High Jump · Men · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Leon Biaggi (2003) GBR Exeter Harriers 18 1.90 =PB

Attempts · High Jump · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Leon Biaggi (2003) GBR 1.75 / o 1.85 / xo 1.90 / o 1.93 / xxx

High Jump · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Genevieve Emily Beer (2011) ENG North Devon AC 13 1.40 =PB
2 Ellie McLaughlin (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 131 1.30 PB
3 Isabelle Drew (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 54 1.30
4 Katie hill (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 92 1.30

Attempts · High Jump · Girls · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Genevieve Emily Beer (2011) ENG 1.10 / - 1.15 / - 1.20 / o 1.25 / o 1.30 / xo 1.35 / o
1.40 / o 1.45 / xxx

2 Ellie McLaughlin (2011) GBR 1.10 / o 1.15 / o 1.20 / o 1.25 / o 1.30 / xo 1.35 / xxx
3 Isabelle Drew (2011) GBR 1.10 / - 1.15 / - 1.20 / o 1.25 / o 1.30 / xxo 1.35 / xxx
4 Katie hill (2010) GBR 1.10 / - 1.15 / o 1.20 / o 1.25 / xo 1.30 / xxo 1.35 / xxx

High Jump · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 139 1.55 PB

Attempts · High Jump · Girls · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / xxx

High Jump · Women · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ella Isaias (2004) GBR City of Plymouth AC 102 1.55 =SB
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Attempts · High Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Ella Isaias (2004) GBR 1.50 / xo 1.55 / xxo 1.60 / xxx

High Jump · Mixed Youth · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Perrin Magee (2011) GBR North Devon AC 121 1.40 =PB
2 Harrison McConnell (2012) ENG Exeter Harriers 129 1.30 SB
3 Rumi Sieff (2011) GBR North Devon AC 174 1.25 PB
3 Luca Jai Shillabeer (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 170 1.25
5 Ava Parish (2013) ENG Exeter Harriers 147 1.15 PB
6 Indra Sieff (2013) GBR North Devon AC 173 1.10 PB
7 Rubi Joy Shillabeer (2013) GBR Newton Abbot AC 171 1.05 PB

Attempts · High Jump · Mixed Youth · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Perrin Magee (2011) GBR
1.00 / - 1.05 / - 1.10 / - 1.15 / - 1.20 / - 1.25 / -
1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / xo 1.50 / xxx

2 Harrison McConnell (2012) ENG
1.00 / - 1.05 / - 1.10 / - 1.15 / o 1.20 / o 1.25 / o
1.30 / o 1.35 / xxx

3 Rumi Sieff (2011) GBR
1.00 / o 1.05 / o 1.10 / o 1.15 / o 1.20 / o 1.25 / xxo
1.30 / xxx

3 Luca Jai Shillabeer (2011) GBR
1.00 / - 1.05 / o 1.10 / o 1.15 / o 1.20 / o 1.25 / xxo
1.30 / xxx

5 Ava Parish (2013) ENG 1.00 / xo 1.05 / xo 1.10 / xo 1.15 / xo 1.20 / xr
6 Indra Sieff (2013) GBR 1.00 / o 1.05 / o 1.10 / o 1.15 / xxx
7 Rubi Joy Shillabeer (2013) GBR 1.00 / o 1.05 / xo 1.10 / xxx

Long Jump · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Perrin Magee (2011) GBR North Devon AC 121 4.95 NWI
2 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 29 4.19 NWI
3 Finley Coogan (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 38 3.99 NWI
4 Luca Jai Shillabeer (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 170 3.94 NWI
5 Elliott Barrett (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 11 3.93 NWI
6 Henry Gardiner (2011) GBR South Devon AC 75 3.79 NWI

Attempts · Long Jump · Boys · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Perrin Magee (2011) GBR x / NWI x / NWI 4.95 / NWI -
2 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR x / NWI x / NWI 4.18 / NWI 4.19 / NWI
3 Finley Coogan (2013) GBR 3.85 / NWI 3.89 / NWI 3.97 / NWI 3.99 / NWI
4 Luca Jai Shillabeer (2011) GBR 3.94 / NWI 3.62 / NWI 3.92 / NWI 3.93 / NWI
5 Elliott Barrett (2011) GBR x / NWI 3.93 / NWI 3.62 / NWI x / NWI
6 Henry Gardiner (2011) GBR 3.64 / NWI 3.67 / NWI 3.72 / NWI 3.79 / NWI

Long Jump · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 George Henry England (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 61 4.05 NWI

Patrick Metson (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 134 DNS

Attempts · Long Jump · Boys · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 George Henry England (2011) GBR x / NWI x / NWI 4.05 / NWI x / NWI

Patrick Metson (2011) GBR

Long Jump · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Sam Stevens (2009) GBR Exeter Harriers 184 5.97 PB -1.3
2 Finlay Francis (2008) GBR North Devon AC 74 5.67 PB -1.2

Attempts · Long Jump · Boys · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Sam Stevens (2009) GBR 5.84 / -0.5 5.76 / -0.5 5.67 / +0.4 5.97 / -1.3
2 Finlay Francis (2008) GBR 5.65 / -0.8 5.67 / -1.2 x / +0.0 x / +0.0

Long Jump · Men · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Maurice Gavin Roger Sainsbury (2005… Exeter Uni AC 168 5.41 -1.8

Attempts · Long Jump · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
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1 Maurice Gavin Roger Sainsbury (2005… 5.32 / -1.5 4.87 / -1.2 x / +1.1 5.41 / -1.8

plus Masters Long Jump · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Christian Pugsley (1996) GBR Senior Exeter Harriers 155 6.38 +0.0
2 Will Mallen (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 122 5.86 SB -1.6
3 Andrew John Morey (1972) GBR M50 Newton Abbot AC 141 5.53 CR, SB -1.7
4 Theo Hillary (2003) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 93 5.46 PB -0.6
5 Darren Thomas (1972) GBR M50 Exeter Harriers 193 5.37 SB +0.0
6 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 City of Plymouth AC 109 4.71 PB -1.0
7 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR M40 Newton Abbot AC 95 4.47 -0.9

Ian Allen (1966) GBR M55 Yeovil Olympiads AC 6 DNS

Attempts · plus Masters Long Jump · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Christian Pugsley (1996) GBR Senior 6.27 / +0.0 6.13 / +0.0 6.18 / +0.0 6.38 / +0.0
2 Will Mallen (2002) GBR Senior 5.83 / +0.0 x / +0.0 5.86 / -1.6 4.84 / -1.9
3 Andrew John Morey (1972) GBR M50 5.49 / +1.2 5.53 / -1.7 5.48 / +0.3 5.38 / +0.3
4 Theo Hillary (2003) GBR Senior 5.46 / -0.6 4.93 / -0.7 5.28 / +2.0 5.10 / -1.2
5 Darren Thomas (1972) GBR M50 5.05 / -0.2 5.12 / -0.5 5.19 / +0.5 5.37 / +0.0
6 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 4.71 / -1.0 x / -1.3 4.56 / +0.5 -
7 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR M40 4.47 / -0.9 - - -

Ian Allen (1966) GBR M55

Long Jump · Girls · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Leonora Monica Noonan (2012) GBR South Devon AC 144 4.08 NWI
2 Rumi Sieff (2011) GBR North Devon AC 174 4.02 NWI
3 Eryn Evelyn Hoey (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 96 3.91 NWI
4 Eliza Walton (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 228 3.73 NWI
5 Indra Sieff (2013) GBR North Devon AC 173 3.58 NWI
6 Chisiah Talwar (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 189 3.41 NWI
7 Oceana Emerald Tara Tolfree (2013) G… Erme Valley Harriers 198 3.38 NWI
8 Rubi Joy Shillabeer (2013) GBR Newton Abbot AC 171 2.61 NWI

Attempts · Long Jump · Girls · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Leonora Monica Noonan (2012) GBR 4.05 / NWI 4.02 / NWI 3.95 / NWI 4.08 / NWI
2 Rumi Sieff (2011) GBR 4.02 / NWI 3.74 / NWI 3.92 / NWI 3.95 / NWI
3 Eryn Evelyn Hoey (2011) GBR 3.78 / NWI 3.41 / NWI 3.59 / NWI 3.91 / NWI
4 Eliza Walton (2013) GBR 3.67 / NWI 3.73 / NWI 3.62 / NWI 3.71 / NWI
5 Indra Sieff (2013) GBR 3.58 / NWI 3.29 / NWI 3.57 / NWI x / NWI
6 Chisiah Talwar (2013) GBR 3.13 / NWI 3.41 / NWI 3.33 / NWI 3.21 / NWI
7 Oceana Emerald Tara Tolfree (2013) G… x / NWI 3.02 / NWI 3.38 / NWI x / NWI
8 Rubi Joy Shillabeer (2013) GBR 2.42 / NWI 2.38 / NWI 2.61 / NWI 2.31 / NWI

Long Jump · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 13:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Sophia Ingham (2010) ENG Exeter Harriers 101 5.32 PB +0.0
2 Darcie Alice Benson (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 16 4.41 PB -0.8
3 Amelie Barfield (2010) GBR North Devon AC 9 4.28 PB +1.7
4 Zoe Ann Capel (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 31 4.23 SB +0.0
5 Isabelle Drew (2011) GBR Erme Valley Harriers 54 4.08 +0.0

Frankie Grace Skelly (2010) ENG Torbay AAC 176 NM
Ellie McLaughlin (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 131 DNS
Ruth Dearden-Watts (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 49 DNS

Attempts · Long Jump · Girls · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Sophia Ingham (2010) ENG 5.32 / +0.0 5.20 / +0.0 5.24 / +0.8 5.20 / +0.0
2 Darcie Alice Benson (2011) GBR 4.29 / +0.0 4.33 / +0.1 4.41 / -0.8 x / +1.1
3 Amelie Barfield (2010) GBR 4.11 / +0.0 4.10 / -2.0 4.14 / -1.5 4.28 / +1.7
4 Zoe Ann Capel (2010) GBR x / +0.0 4.23 / +0.0 x / +0.7 4.17 / +0.3
5 Isabelle Drew (2011) GBR 4.05 / +0.0 3.85 / -0.6 x / -1.2 4.08 / +0.0

Frankie Grace Skelly (2010) ENG x / +0.0 x / +0.0 x / +2.1 x / -0.2
Ellie McLaughlin (2011) GBR
Ruth Dearden-Watts (2011) GBR

Long Jump · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Lauren Booker (2008) GBR Newton Abbot AC 25 5.25 PB +0.2
2 Katelyn Rose Milburn (2008) GBR Tavistock AC 136 5.00 PB +1.2
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Attempts · Long Jump · Girls · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Lauren Booker (2008) GBR x / -1.8 x / NWI 5.16 / +0.0 5.25 / +0.2
2 Katelyn Rose Milburn (2008) GBR 4.60 / -0.7 4.82 / NWI 5.00 / +1.2 4.99 / +0.2

Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Emily Tyrrell (2002) GBR Exeter Harriers 200 6.16 CR, PB +0.8

Attempts · Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Emily Tyrrell (2002) GBR x / NWI x / NWI 6.16 / +0.8 x / +1.9

Triple Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Will Mallen (2002) GBR Senior Exeter Uni AC 122 12.70 SB -0.6
2 Finlay Francis (2008) GBR U17 North Devon AC 74 11.73 PB +0.9
3 Darren Thomas (1972) GBR M50 Exeter Harriers 193 11.53 CR -2.1
4 Maurice Gavin Roger Sainsbury (2… U20 Exeter Uni AC 168 10.94 +0.0
5 Lauren Booker (2008) GBR U17 Newton Abbot AC 25 10.73 PB +0.3
6 Isabella Trowell (2009) GBR U17 Erme Valley Harriers 199 10.62 PB +0.0
7 Katelyn Rose Milburn (2008) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 136 10.56 PB +0.0
8 Jasmine May Hart (2007) GBR U20 Torbay AAC 86 9.49 +0.0
9 Olivia Divall (2009) GBR U15 Tavistock AC 52 8.87 -1.1

Emily Mae Churchill (2004) GBR Senior Exeter Harriers 34 DNS
Rich Bond (1988) GBR Senior RAF Athletics 23 DNS

Attempts · Triple Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Will Mallen (2002) GBR Senior 12.69 / -1.7 12.41 / +0.0 12.70 / -0.6 x / -2.0
2 Finlay Francis (2008) GBR U17 11.73 / +0.9 11.11 / +0.0 11.41 / -0.6 11.23 / -1.4
3 Darren Thomas (1972) GBR M50 11.49 / -1.6 x / +2.1 x / -1.6 11.53 / -2.1
4 Maurice Gavin Roger Sainsbury (2… U20 10.92 / +0.0 10.94 / +0.0 10.79 / +1.4 10.82 / +0.0
5 Lauren Booker (2008) GBR U17 10.45 / -2.0 10.43 / -1.5 10.73 / +0.3 x / +0.0
6 Isabella Trowell (2009) GBR U17 10.12 / +0.0 10.43 / -0.3 10.62 / +0.0 10.13 / -1.3
7 Katelyn Rose Milburn (2008) GBR U17 10.45 / -1.1 10.33 / -0.1 10.48 / -1.6 10.56 / +0.0
8 Jasmine May Hart (2007) GBR U20 9.21 / -0.7 9.24 / -2.0 9.49 / +0.0 9.29 / -0.5
9 Olivia Divall (2009) GBR U15 8.81 / -1.3 8.58 / -1.8 8.87 / -1.1 8.80 / -1.6

Emily Mae Churchill (2004) GBR Senior
Rich Bond (1988) GBR Senior

Shot Put (4kg) · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Tom Edward England (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 62 7.08 SB

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Boys · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Tom Edward England (2011) GBR 7.08 7.07 6.81 6.87

Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Owen Fileman (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 69 11.26 PB

Attempts · Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Owen Fileman (2007) GBR 10.08 10.55 11.26 10.92

& Masters Shot Put · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 14:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Ian Allen (1966) GBR M55 Yeovil Olympiads AC 6 9.90 CR, PB
2 Rob Grew (1962) GBR M60 South West Veterans AC 82 9.69
3 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 City of Plymouth AC 109 7.64
4 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR M40 Newton Abbot AC 95 7.48 PB

David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR M40 Newquay & Par AC 47 DNS

Attempts · & Masters Shot Put · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Ian Allen (1966) GBR M55 9.66 9.48 9.07 9.90
2 Rob Grew (1962) GBR M60 9.18 9.20 9.69 9.64
3 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 x 7.36 7.26 7.64
4 Paul Hindle (1981) GBR M40 7.48 x x 6.99

David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR M40
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Shot Put (2.72kg) · Girls · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Isla Parkin (2011) GBR North Devon AC 148 6.01
2 Ava Parish (2013) ENG Exeter Harriers 147 5.33 PB
3 Chisiah Talwar (2013) GBR Exeter Harriers 189 4.27 PB

Attempts · Shot Put (2.72kg) · Girls · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Isla Parkin (2011) GBR 6.01 5.96 5.50 5.87
2 Ava Parish (2013) ENG 5.04 5.33 4.37 4.91
3 Chisiah Talwar (2013) GBR 3.67 4.15 3.76 4.27

Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Yasmin Eve Yelland (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 236 9.20 PB
2 Katie hill (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 92 8.82
3 Megan Johnson (2010) GBR Newton Abbot AC 104 7.59 PB

Attempts · Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Yasmin Eve Yelland (2010) GBR 8.80 8.36 8.91 9.20
2 Katie hill (2010) GBR 8.38 8.35 8.24 8.82
3 Megan Johnson (2010) GBR 7.15 7.19 7.59 7.57

Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 139 10.18 PB
2 Freya Bayley (2008) GBR Exeter Harriers 238 7.69 PB
3 Millie Westwood (2008) ENG City of Plymouth AC 229 6.52
4 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR South Devon AC 24 6.19 PB

Attempts · Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR 9.80 10.18 9.52 9.69
2 Freya Bayley (2008) GBR 7.38 6.75 6.96 7.69
3 Millie Westwood (2008) ENG 5.71 x 6.52 6.22
4 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR 5.50 5.72 6.19 5.83

Shot Put (4kg) · Women · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Phoebe Isabel Devon Milburn (2007)… Tavistock AC 137 8.88
2 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 149 7.59 PB
3 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 90 7.09

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Women · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Phoebe Isabel Devon Milburn (2007)… 8.81 8.29 8.81 8.88
2 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR 6.49 6.22 7.59 6.76
3 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR 6.56 7.09 x 6.59

& Masters Shot Put · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 15:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Chloe Edwards (1987) GBR W35 City of Plymouth AC 58 12.00 CR
2 Rachael Dunn (1979) GBR W45 North Devon AC 56 10.23 SB

Attempts · & Masters Shot Put · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Chloe Edwards (1987) GBR W35 10.81 12.00 11.15 11.37
2 Rachael Dunn (1979) GBR W45 9.40 9.76 10.23 9.96

Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 29 24.95 PB
2 Matthew Thomas (2012) GBR Bideford AAC 195 11.39 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR 24.95 24.30 23.46 x
2 Matthew Thomas (2012) GBR 10.93 x 9.76 11.39

Discus Throw (1.25kg) · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Dexter Wimms (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 232 24.88 PB
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Attempts · Discus Throw (1.25kg) · Boys · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Dexter Wimms (2010) GBR x 22.96 24.88 x

Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Owen Fileman (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 69 39.01 PB
2 Jorel Aillaud (2008) GBR North Devon AC 4 36.15 SB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Owen Fileman (2007) GBR x 39.01 x 37.74
2 Jorel Aillaud (2008) GBR 36.15 35.98 x 29.99

Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result

David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR Newquay & Par AC 47 DNS

Attempts · Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR

Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Yasmin Eve Yelland (2010) GBR Exeter Harriers 236 22.52 PB
2 Megan Johnson (2010) GBR Newton Abbot AC 104 20.68
3 Hazel Elizabeth Stead (2010) GBR Tavistock AC 181 19.54

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Yasmin Eve Yelland (2010) GBR 22.52 20.06 x 22.32
2 Megan Johnson (2010) GBR 20.68 19.59 x 20.65
3 Hazel Elizabeth Stead (2010) GBR 19.54 17.88 15.06 17.42

Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR South Devon AC 24 14.02 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR 13.38 12.65 12.01 14.02

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · U20 · Final 12/05/2024, 10:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) GBR City of Plymouth AC 65 40.14
2 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 149 28.21 PB
3 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR Tavistock AC 90 22.63

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) GBR x x 39.56 40.14
2 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR 27.98 27.83 27.52 28.21
3 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR 22.13 21.89 21.78 22.63

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final 12/05/2024, 10:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR City of Plymouth AC 41 18.15 SB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR x 16.77 17.63 18.15

Hammer Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 13:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Clive Thomson (1952) GBR M70 Tavistock AC 196 26.81
2 David Milburn (1960) GBR M60 Tavistock AC 135 16.44 SB
3 George Robert Cann (2012) GBR U13 Bideford AAC 30 12.40 PB

Owen Fileman (2007) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 69 NM
David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR M40 Newquay & Par AC 47 DNS

Attempts · Hammer Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Clive Thomson (1952) GBR M70 25.20 x 26.81 25.59
2 David Milburn (1960) GBR M60 14.26 14.80 14.50 16.44
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3 George Robert Cann (2012) GBR U13 10.88 12.40 x x
Owen Fileman (2007) GBR U17 x x x x
David Lee William Dawson (1984) GBR M40

Hammer Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 14:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Tegan Louise Brown (2009) GBR U17 Tavistock AC 26 49.03 PB
2 Phoebe Isabel Devon Milburn (2007)… U20 Tavistock AC 137 47.50 CR
3 Hazel Elizabeth Stead (2010) GBR U15 Tavistock AC 181 44.57
4 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR U20 Tavistock AC 149 42.53 PB
5 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR U20 Tavistock AC 90 38.92
6 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 41 31.64 SB
7 Rosemary Hutton (1947) GBR W70 Bournemouth AC 100 23.07 PB

Hannah Gellatly (2003) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 76 DNS

Attempts · Hammer Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Tegan Louise Brown (2009) GBR U17 47.06 x 48.90 49.03
2 Phoebe Isabel Devon Milburn (2007)… U20 45.65 43.89 47.50 46.21
3 Hazel Elizabeth Stead (2010) GBR U15 44.57 44.28 x x
4 Ella Patterson (2007) GBR U20 41.45 40.39 37.46 42.53
5 Louisa Katherine Ellis Hess (2007) GBR U20 38.17 38.92 36.72 38.57
6 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR Senior 29.74 30.61 31.64 31.26
7 Rosemary Hutton (1947) GBR W70 21.10 23.07 x 22.35

Hannah Gellatly (2003) GBR Senior

Javelin Throw (400g) · Boys · U13 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR Exeter Harriers 29 20.79 PB
2 Austin Keir (2012) GBR Exeter Harriers 105 17.30 PB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (400g) · Boys · U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Luke Byrne (2011) GBR 18.99 x 20.79 18.79
2 Austin Keir (2012) GBR x x 17.30 x

Javelin Throw (600g) · Boys · U15 · Final 12/05/2024, 12:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Tom Edward England (2011) GBR Newton Abbot AC 62 25.03 PB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (600g) · Boys · U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Tom Edward England (2011) GBR 24.10 21.79 25.03 24.81

Javelin Throw (700g) · Boys · U17 · Final 12/05/2024, 16:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jorel Aillaud (2008) GBR North Devon AC 4 33.92 SB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (700g) · Boys · U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Jorel Aillaud (2008) GBR 33.46 33.92 x 32.79

plus U20 & Masters Javelin Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 16:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Joshua Simpson (2006) GBR U20 North Devon AC 175 44.75 SB
2 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 City of Plymouth AC 109 22.26 PB
3 David Milburn (1960) GBR M60 Tavistock AC 135 14.38 PB

Ben Prout (2001) ENG Senior City of Plymouth AC 154 DNS
Christos Ioannis Diavastis (2007) GBR U20 Exeter Harriers 50 DNS

Attempts · plus U20 & Masters Javelin Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Joshua Simpson (2006) GBR U20 39.80 x 40.90 44.75
2 Jerry Kevern (1969) GBR M55 21.86 22.26 21.52 x
3 David Milburn (1960) GBR M60 11.46 14.38 13.53 13.95

Ben Prout (2001) ENG Senior
Christos Ioannis Diavastis (2007) GBR U20

Javelin Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 12/05/2024, 15:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Amy Howlett (2009) GBR U17 Exeter Harriers 99 32.94 PB
2 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR U17 Exeter Harriers 139 31.25 PB
3 Isla Parkin (2011) GBR U13 North Devon AC 148 20.29
4 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR U17 South Devon AC 24 12.34 PB

Devon County AA Track and Field Championships
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5 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR Senior City of Plymouth AC 41 11.83 SB
Isobelle Charlotte Beer (2005) ENG U20 North Devon AC 14 DNS

Attempts · Javelin Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Amy Howlett (2009) GBR U17 32.94 28.73 x 30.77
2 Rebecca Milliner (2008) GBR U17 30.79 28.44 30.63 31.25
3 Isla Parkin (2011) GBR U13 20.29 x 19.21 18.95
4 Melissa Bonnett (2008) GBR U17 9.27 11.00 12.34 9.29
5 Zoe Crutchley (2000) GBR Senior 11.20 11.03 11.83 11.77

Isobelle Charlotte Beer (2005) ENG U20
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